
The Gospel of Mark in the 40 Days of Lent- 2024

 

Ash Wed. Feb. 14 Mark 1:1-13 

Thursday Feb. 15 Mark 1:14-34 

Friday       Feb. 16 Mark 1:35-45 

Saturday Feb. 17 Mark 2:1-17 

     

Feb. 18 First Sunday in Lent 

Monday Feb. 19 Mark 2:18-28 

Tuesday Feb. 20 Mark 3:1-19 

Wednesday Feb. 21 Mark 3:20-34 

Thursday  Feb. 22 Mark 4:1-20 

Friday Feb. 23 Mark 4:21-41 

Saturday Feb. 24 Mark 5:1-20 

 

Feb. 25 Second Sunday in Lent 

Monday Feb. 26 Mark 5:21-43 

Tuesday Feb. 27 Mark 6:1-29 

Wednesday Feb. 28 Mark 6:30-56 

Thursday  Feb. 29 Mark 7:1-23 

Friday March 1 Mark 7:24-36 

Saturday March 2 Mark 8:1-21 

 

March 3  Third Sunday in Lent 

Monday March 4 Mark 8:22-9:1 

Tuesday March 5 Mark 9:2-12 

Wednesday March 6 Mark 9:13-32 

Thursday  March 7 Mark 9:33-50 

Friday March 8 Mark 10:1-31 

Saturday  March 9 Mark 10:32-52 

 

March 10  Fourth Sunday in Lent 

Monday March 11 Mark 11:1-19 

Tuesday March 12 Mark 11:20-33 

Wednesday  March 13 Mark 12:1-27 

Thursday March 14 Mark 12:28-43 

Friday March 15 Mark 13:1-23 

Saturday March 16 Mark 13:24-37 

 

March 17     Fifth Sunday in Lent 

Monday March 18 Mark 14:1-11 

Tuesday March 19 Mark 14:12-26 

Wednesday March 20 Mark 14:27-42 

Thursday March 21 Mark 14:43-65 

Friday March 22 Mark 14:66-72 

Saturday March 23 Mark 15:1-15 

 

March 24 Palm Sunday 

Holy Monday March 25 Mark 15:16-20 

Holy Tuesday March 26 Mark 15:21-24 

Holy Wednesday  March 27 Mark 15:25-32 

Maundy Thursday March 28 Mark 15:33-41 

Good Friday March 29  Mark 15: 42-47 

Holy Saturday March 30 Mark 16:1-20 

 

March 31 Day of the Resurrection  

 


